

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	09-30-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER Patent and Trademark Offi				
		Attorney Docket No.: 200499-200				
To the Assistant Commissione.	101159103					
Name of conveying party(ies): Koichi NAGASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	KY0 6-Ta	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KYOCERA CORPORATION 6-Takeda Tobadono-cho Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8501, Japan				
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentExecution Date: August 9, 1999	Add	iitional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/ If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/379,067 	w application, the execution date	of the application is: Patent No.(s)				
F	additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 	7. Tota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40				
Q ,	8. Dep	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 12-1820 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of roy knowledge and belief, the fore William H. Wright, Reg. No. 36,3		attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 23, 1999				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	012					
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information					
·	Assistant Commissioner f Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2	for Patents ts				

CC223868.1 20049920001 09/23/1999 ray

PATENT REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	(1) F (2) (3) (4)	Koichi NAGA	SAKI	(5) (6) (7) (8)				
		(1)	considerations	paid to each of I	e dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable undersigned agree(s) to	e)		
(9)	W RIOCERA CORIORATION								
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10) I	KYOTO, JAPAN						
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	(hereinafter des	Tobadono-chignated as the Assivention known as	o, Fushimi-ku, signee) the entire work	Kyoto 612–8501, dwide right, title and	Japan		
(12)	Insert identification of Invent					METHOD THEREFOR			
	such as Title, Casa Nun Foreign Application Nun		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.						
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on	August 9, 19					
and c	The undersignationing United States under the connection with	and foreign a	pplications for t	he above-identifie	d invention and also	ginat, reissue, divisional o to execute separate			
declar possit	The undersiged concerning this applete in obtaining evidence	ication or contir	iuation or divisio	on thereof and to	onnection with any inte cooperate with the	erference which may be Assignee in every way			
neces agree	The undersi sary in connection with connection with connection with connection with contents.	gned agree(s) i laims or provisio	to execute all p ins of the interna	apers and docun tional Convention	nents and perform a for Protection of Indus	ny act which may be strial Property or similar			
United	4) The undersig I States patent to the Ass	ned agree(s) to signee.	perform all affirm	native acts which a	nay be necessary to o	obtain a grant of a valid			
inerec	5) The undersign of the United of the said Assignee, by the entire interest herei	States resulting as Assignee of) from said appl the entire intere	ication or any div st. and hereby co	ísion or divisions or e venants that he has e	they have) full right to			
Reg. I No. 38 any fu	6) The undersign P. SCHERLACHER, Rep. Reg. No. 27,729; Joan No. 36,312; AMEDEO FE 3,229; WEI-NING YANG, which mark Office for recordation	g, No. 23,009; No. 23,009; No. 23,009; No. 23,009; No. 38,69 May be necessa	MICHAEL J. RAM IN, Reg. No. 31, No. 37,129; JON IO; KARLTON BI Ary or desirable in	4, Reg. No. 26,37; 482; SONG K. JUI NATHAN Y. KANG JTTS. Reg. No. 3;	9; LEWIS ANTEN, Re NG, Reg. No. 35,210; i, Reg. No. 38,199; D 8 126the power to inc	WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, AVID L. LUBITZ, Reg.			
Date:	8, <i>9, 1999</i>	Signature of Inv	ventor	pichi No	gasakin				
Date:									
Date;		Signature of Inv	ventor						
Date:									

0.0

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0723